REPAIR PARTS®
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-A4359
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
July 2024
AMST Air Handler
© 2024 Goodman Company, L.P. ◊ 19001 Kermier Rd. ◊ Waller, TX 77484

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized
technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs
without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Homeowner Support
Goodman Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 9
3
RP-A4359
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0151R00271 ADJUSTABLE VALVE TXV(FX) (M6)
0151R00270 ADJUSTABLE VALVE TXV(FX) (M5)
0151R00269 ADJUSTABLE VALVE TXV(FX) (M4)
0151R00268 ADJUSTABLE VALVE TXV(FX) (M3)
0151R00267 ADJUSTABLE VALVE TXV(FX) (M2)
0151R00266 ADJUSTABLE VALVE TXV(FX) (M1)
0130M00908 DPDT RELAY 24VAC (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5)
0131M01107 MOTOR (M6)
0131M01105 MOTOR (M5)
0131M01104 MOTOR (M4)
0131M01103 MOTOR (M3)
0131M01101 MOTOR (M2)
0131M01100 MOTOR (M1)
SER2A05012 SENSATA, R32 SENSOR
0130M00871 TRANSFORMER 75VA
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AMST24BU1300AA
M2 - AMST30BU1300AA
M3 - AMST36CU1300AA
M4 - AMST42CU1300AA
M5 - AMST48CU1300AA
M6 - AMST60DU1300AA
3RP-A4359 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet and Control Box Assembly
4 RP-A4359www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet and Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PLATE, UPPER TIE, PAINTED (M1, M2)0121A01483PDG21
PLATE, UPPER TIE, PAINTED (M3, M4, M5)0121A01484PDG21
PLATE, UPPER TIE, PAINTED (M6)0121A01485PDG21
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M6)0121A00618PDG31
LOWER ACCESS PANEL, PAINTED (M1)0121A01470PDG31
LOWER ACCESS PANEL, PAINTED (M2)0121A01473PDG31
LOWER ACCESS PANEL, PAINTED (M3)0121A01474PDG31
LOWER ACCESS PANEL, PAINTED (M4)0121A01477PDG31
LOWER ACCESS PANEL, PAINTED (M5)0121A01478PDG31
REFRIGERATION TUBING PANEL 0121A00658PDG41
PANEL, UPPER ACCESS (M6)0121A01440PDG51
PANEL, UPPER ACCESS (M4, M5)0121A01441PDG51
PANEL, UPPER ACCESS (M1, M2)0121A01442PDG51
UPPER ACCESS PANEL, PAINTED (M3)0121A01575PDG51
Panel, Filter Access, Ptd (M1, M2)0121A00242PDG61
Panel, Filter Access, Ptd (M3, M4, M5)0121A00243PDG61
Panel, Filter Access, Ptd (M6)0121A00244PDG61
TERMINAL BOARD 0130M00020111
DPDT RELAY 24VAC (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5)0130M00908141
TRANSFORMER 75VA 0130M00871151
CIRCUIT BREAKER COVER 0161A00073251
Gasket, Drain Pan (M5, M6)0154A00006BL291
GASKET, DRAIN PAN (M1, M2, M3, M4)0154D00037291
Gasket, Drain Pan 0154A00007BL301
GROMMET 0164A00016331
GROMMET 0164A00002341
PCB, CONTROL, AIR HANDLER PCBCM301V0001351
SPIDER WIRE HARNESS (M6)0159A00027NS
THUMB SCREW (QTY 2)0163A00026NS
WASHER; SS RETAINING (QTY 2)BT1392909NS
WIRE ASSY, 9 PIN FEMALE CONN. 0259A00012PNS
WIRE ASSY, 9 PIN MALE CONN. 0259A00015PNS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - AMST24BU1300AA
M2 - AMST30BU1300AA
M3 - AMST36CU1300AA
M4 - AMST42CU1300AA
M5 - AMST48CU1300AA
M6 - AMST60DU1300AA
5RP-A4359 w w w .goodmanmfg.co w w w .amana-hac.com
Coil Assembly
6 RP-A4359www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Coil Assembly
Ref.